
CLOSING PERIOD: AUGUST - 2025.
PIPA ADA Merritt - School Year 2024/2025

SOUCES OF FUNDS 
BB Americas
Starting Account Balance $27,142.06 From PIPA 2024/25

Credit Debit
(+)Deposits/Credits $16,097.73
(-)Withdrawals and Debit ($5,405.24)

End Balance $37,834.55
Details
Date Description Credit Debit Balance Comments

August 1, 2025 Stripe transfer $257.48 $27,399.54 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership

August 4, 2025 Stripe transfer $1,396.02 $28,795.56 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 5, 2025 Stripe transfer $345.87 $29,141.43 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 6, 2025 Stripe transfer $5,515.09 $34,656.52 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 7, 2025 Stripe transfer $865.61 $35,522.13 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 8, 2025 Stripe transfer $199.10 $35,721.23 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership

August 12, 2025 Stripe transfer $145.20 $35,866.43 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 13, 2025 Stripe transfer $629.70 $36,496.13 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 14, 2025 Stripe transfer $3,337.94 $39,834.07 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 15, 2025 Stripe transfer $52.00 $39,886.07 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 18, 2025 Stripe transfer $415.98 $40,302.05 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 19, 2025 Stripe transfer $545.58 $40,847.63 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 20, 2025 Stripe transfer $231.78 $41,079.41 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 21, 2025 BB Americas Deposit $491.00 $41,570.41
August 21, 2025 Stripe transfer $78.33 $41,648.74 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 22, 2025 Stripe transfer $667.43 $42,316.17 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 25, 2025 Stripe transfer $272.68 $42,588.85 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 26, 2025 Stripe transfer $255.55 $42,844.40 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 27, 2025 Stripe transfer $109.06 $42,953.46 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 28, 2025 Stripe transfer $234.33 $43,187.79 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership
August 29, 2025 Stripe transfer $52.00 $43,239.79 Pré Venda Livros de Gramática/Membership

August 4, 2025 Paypal Payment ($159.90) $43,079.89 Zoom subscription
August 5, 2025 BB Wire Transfer ($2,330.00) $40,749.89 Pataxo - Instalacao Ar Cond. - Ação Social
August 5, 2025 Wire Transfer Fee ($30.00) $40,719.89 Taxa Bancaria - Wire Transfer
August 7, 2025 Venmo Payment ($457.09) $40,262.80 Material elétrico Instalacao AC escola Pataxó

August 18, 2025 Venmo Payment ($48.00) $40,214.80 Reembolso 1 livro gramática
August 18, 2025 Venmo Payment ($50.00) $40,164.80 Mala para trazer itens Festa Junina e Camisa PIPA
August 22, 2025 BB Wire Transfer ($657.00) $39,507.80 Compra de camiseta da PIPA
August 22, 2025 Wire Transfer Fee ($30.00) $39,477.80 Taxa Bancaria - Wire Transfer
August 28, 2025 Paypal Payment ($1,275.57) $38,202.23 Joca Assinaturas
August 13, 2025 Compra Costco ($8.99) $38,193.24 Água para Meet&Greet
August 13, 2025 Pagto Emails PIPA ($348.00) $37,845.24 Pagto WebFlow - Emails da PIPA
August 29, 2025 Compra Amazon ($10.69) $37,834.55 Itens diversos para evento 7 Set

Ending Balances as of 8/31/2025 $37,834.55

PayPal
Starting Account Balance 0.00 From PIPA 2024/25

Credit Debit
(+)Deposits/Credits $0.00
(-)Withdrawals and Debit $0.00

$0.00

Description Credit Debit Balance Comments

Ending Balances as of 8/31/2025 -$                      

Venmo/Petty Cash - To Be Confirmed
Starting Account Balance 265.00 From PIPA 2024/25

Credit Debit
(+)Deposits/Credits $0.00
(-)Withdrawals and Debit $0.00

$265.00

Description Credit Debit Balance Comments
$265.00 Dinheiro no caixinha para eventos (Bake Sales)

Ending Balances as of 8/31/2025 265.00$                

Stripe/Square
Starting Account Balance 1,653.50 0.00

Credit Debit
(+)Deposits/Credits $11,569.00
(-)Withdrawals and Debit ($12,903.49)

$319.01

Description Credit Debit Balance Comments

0 1,653.50$             

Total End Balance - AUGUST-2025 $40,072.06

PIPA-ADA MERRITT 
FINANCIAL SUMMARY
Sources and Uses 2024/25


